

GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM FINANCE, REVENUE & EXPENDITURE DEPARTMENT GANGTOK

OFFICE ORDER

No. 04/Fin/Acctt. Date: 01.07.2013

Shri Lobsang Tamang, Junior Accountant, Gram Vikash Kendra who had been transferred to District Collectorate Office, Gyalzing, West Sikkim vide O.O. No 03/Fin/SSAS dt. 27.06.2013 is hereby retained in the Gram Vikash Kendra, Ravangla, South Sikkim. Further, the words appearing on request vide Sl No 69 of last para of the O.O. No 03/Fin/SSAS stands withdrawn.

By Order

Sd/-Commissioner Cum Secretary, Finance Revenue and Expenditure Department

Dated: 1.07.2013

Memo No 29-33 /Fin/SSAS

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Lobsang Tamang Junior Accountant
- 2. Gram Vikash Adhikari, Gram Vikash Kendra, Ravangla
- 3. Secretary, DOPART
- 4. Director General, DESME
- 5. Additional Director, Treasury, Pay & Accounts Office, South
- 6. File and
- 7. Guard File.

Sd/-Director of Accounts Finance Revenue and Expenditure Department